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Sr. 

No. 

2 

4 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name & 

department of 
posts 
Information 
Technology Officer 

Information 

Technology Assistant 
Accountant 

Clerical Staff 

MTS 

Assistant Librarian 

Attendant 

RMO/EMO/RSO 

In-charge in Yoga 
clinical skill or 

simulation laboratory 

pharmacy 

Yoga Instructor 

Minimum Qualification 

Assistant Matron 

Nursing Staff 

(B.Tech/Bachelor of Engineering in 
computer science or Master in 
computer science 
Bachelor in computer application or 
diploma in computer science 
Bachelor of Commerce or Master of 

Commerce with computer knowledge 
Graduation with computer knowledge 
& Typing 
Matric 

non-teaching and hospital staff (para 

In-charge Pathya-Diet BAMS or M.Sc. in Ayurveda Dietetics 
Section 

Instructor in teaching BAMS 

Bachelor of Library and information 
science with computer knowledge 
Matric 

BAMS with computer knowledge 

BAMS With training or orientation on 
handling of mannequins and smulators 

BAMS, Diploma in Yoga 

fji- 26.09.2024 

B.Sc. Nursing or GNM/ Diploma 
Ayurved Nursing & Pharmacy with 5 
years exp. as staff nurse. 
GNM or Diploma Ayurved Nursing & 
Pharmacy 

Age Limit 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

Number 
of post 

1 

2 

2 

22 

9 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

10 

Salary 
(per 

month) 
22000 

17000 

20000 

17000 

15100 

17000 

15100 

22000 

22000 

22000 

22000 

22000 

20000 

17000 



15 

16 

18 

17 Pharmacognosist 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Aya 

35 

Analytical Chemist 

Coordinator in 

Internal Quality 
Assurance Cell 

Physical Education 
Instructor 

Site Engineer 

Plumber 

Carpenter 

Medical Supdt. (MS) 

Deputy Medical 
Supdt. (DMS) 
Hospital 
Administrator 

Medical record 
technician 
Public Relation 

Officer (PRO) 

ECG Tech. 

Microbiologist 

Lab. Assistant for 

Microbiologist 
Panchkarma 

Therapist 
Anushastra Karma 
Tech. 

Kriyakalpa Therapist 

Yoga demonstrator 

Cooks 

Matric 

B. Pharma 

As per NCISM MES-2024 

MBA in quality management or trained 
for quality management 

B.P.Ed. 

Bachelor of engineering in Civil 

Experince holder 

ITI Diploma in Carpenter with 5 years 
Exp. 
As per NCISM MES-2024 

As per NCISM MES-2024 

As per NCISM MES-2024 

10+2 in science stream with 50% marks 

Graduate in Public Relation, Public 
Relation Communication, Sociology, 
Social Work. 
Diploma in ECG Technician 

M.Sc. Microbiology 

10+2 with Med. Science with minimum 
50% score 

Diploma in Panchkarma 

10+2 with biology & trained in 
Anushstra Karma or Diploma Ayurved 
Nursing 
Diploma in Panchkarma or Diploma 
Ayurved Nursing 
Degree in Yogic Science/PG Diploma in 
Yoga 

Matric with 3 years exp. for cook 
Hospital/Mess 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

Below 60 

years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

18-42 years 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

15100 

18000 

18000 

22000 

17000 

22000 

15100 

15100 

123100 

84750 

25000 

16000 

18000 

17000 

22000 

16000 

17000 

17000 

17000 

18000 

15100 
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Groups 

A (1) 

B (2) 

C (3) 

D (4) 

Name & department of posts 
RMO/EMO/RSO 
In-charge in Yoga-clinical skill or simulation laboratory 
In-charge Pathya-Diet Section 
Instructor in teaching pharmacy 
Yoga Instructor 
Assistant Matron 

Microbiologist 
Nursing Staff 
Analytical Chemist 
Pharmacognosist 
ECG Tech. 

Panchkarma Therapist 
Anushastra Karma Tech. 

Kriyakalpa Therapist 
Yoga demonstrator 
Public Relation Officer (PRO) 
Information Technology Officer 
Information Technology Assistant 
Accountant 

Clerical Staff 

Assistant Librarian 

Coordinator in Internal Quality Assurance Cell 
Site Engineer 
Hospital Administrator 
MTS 

Attendant 

Aya 
Plumber 

Carpenter 
Medical record technician 
Lab. Assistant for Microbiologist 
Cooks 

Syllabus 

GK, Reasoning & prescribed 
syllabus of BAMS course. 

GK, Reasoning & prescribed 
syllabus of para-medical 
COurses. 

GK, Reasoning 
(Typing test only for Clerical 
staff) 

GK, Reasoning 

6. ffuG ylan fÂ gfthai qya 3T Process r tae WRI Upload r fku 

5. vter 1 Syllabus V¢ 33qHR fH 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

