नोटिफिकेशन

दिनांक:- 26.09.2024

एन०सी०आई०एस०एम० द्वारा जारी नॉटिफिकेशन दिनांक 1 मई 2024 (Minimum Essential Standerd-2024) के अनुसार महाविद्यालय / चिकित्सालय में non-teaching and hospital staff (paramedical) के पदों को भरने के लिए दिनांक 27.06.2024 को हिरभूमि और दिनांक 02.07.2024 को दैनिक जागरण अखबारों में विज्ञापन दिये थे।

पदों का विवरण, शैक्षणिक योग्यता, आयु, पदों की संख्या व वेतन :--

Sr.	Name &	Minimum Qualification	Age Limit	Number	Salary
No.	department of posts			of post	(per month)
1	Information Technology Officer	(B.Tech/Bachelor of Engineering in computer science or Master in computer science	18-42 years	1	22000
2	Information Technology Assistant	Bachelor in computer application or diploma in computer science	18-42 years	2	17000
3	Accountant	Bachelor of Commerce or Master of Commerce with computer knowledge	18-42 years	2	20000
4	Clerical Staff	Graduation with computer knowledge & Typing	18-42 years	22	17000
5	MTS	Matric	18-42 years	9	15100
6	Assistant Librarian	Bachelor of Library and information science with computer knowledge	18-42 years	2	17000
7	Attendant	Matric	18-42 years	3	15100
8	RMO/EMO/RSO	BAMS with computer knowledge	18-42 years	1	22000
9	In-charge in Yoga- clinical skill or simulation laboratory	BAMS with training or orientation on handling of mannequins and smulators	18-42 years	1	22000
10	In-charge Pathya-Diet Section	BAMS or M.Sc. in Ayurveda Dietetics	18-42 years	1	22000
11	Instructor in teaching pharmacy	BAMS	18-42 years	1	22000
12	Yoga Instructor	BAMS, Diploma in Yoga	18-42 years	1	22000
13	Assistant Matron	B.Sc. Nursing or GNM/ Diploma Ayurved Nursing & Pharmacy with 5 years exp. as staff nurse.	18-42 years	2	20000
14	Nursing Staff	GNM or Diploma Ayurved Nursing & Pharmacy	18-42 years	10	17000

15	Ауа	Matric	18-42 years	3	15100
16	Analytical Chemist	B. Pharma	18-42 years	1	18000
17	Pharmacognosist	As per NCISM MES-2024	18-42 years	1	18000
18	Coordinator in Internal Quality Assurance Cell	MBA in quality management or trained for quality management	18-42 years	1	22000
19	Physical Education Instructor	B.P.Ed.	18-42 years	1	17000
20	Site Engineer	Bachelor of engineering in Civil	18-42 years	1	22000
21	Plumber	Experince holder	18-42 years	1	15100
22	Carpenter	ITI Diploma in Carpenter with 5 years Exp.	18-42 years	1	15100
23	Medical Supdt. (MS)	As per NCISM MES-2024	Below 60 years	1	123100
24	Deputy Medical Supdt. (DMS)	As per NCISM MES-2024	18-42 years	1	84750
25	Hospital Administrator	As per NCISM MES-2024	18-42 years	1	25000
26	Medical record technician	10+2 in science stream with 50% marks	18-42 years	1	16000
27	Public Relation Officer (PRO)	Graduate in Public Relation, Public Relation Communication, Sociology, Social Work.	18-42 years	1	18000
28	ECG Tech.	Diploma in ECG Technician	18-42 years	1	17000
29	Microbiologist	M.Sc. Microbiology	18-42 years	1	22000
30	Lab. Assistant for Microbiologist	10+2 with Med. Science with minimum 50% score	18-42 years	1	16000
31	Panchkarma Therapist	Diploma in Panchkarma	18-42 years	3	17000
32	Anushastra Karma Tech.	10+2 with biology & trained in Anushstra Karma or Diploma Ayurved Nursing	18-42 years	1	17000
33	Kriyakalpa Therapist	Diploma in Panchkarma or Diploma Ayurved Nursing	18-42 years	2	17000
34	Yoga demonstrator	Degree in Yogic Science/PG Diploma in Yoga	18-42 years	1	18000
35	Cooks	Matric with 3 years exp. for cook Hospital/Mess	18-42 years	2	15100

चयन प्रक्रिया का विवरण :--

- 1. आवेदन प्राप्त होने की तिथि 27.06.2024 से 25.07.02024 तक।
- 2. पदों को भरने लिए लिखित परीक्षा 03.10.2024 को होगी।
- 3. लिखित परीक्षा के लिए अपने रोल नम्बर दिनांक 25.09.2024 से कालेज की वैबसाईट से डाउनलोड किये जा सकते है।
- 4. परीक्षा में 60 MCQ आयेगे और परीक्षा का समय 90 मिनट का होगा।
- 5. परीक्षा का Syllabus पद अनुसार निम्न है:-

Groups	Name & department of posts	Syllabus		
	RMO/EMO/RSO	GK, Reasoning & prescribed syllabus of BAMS course.		
	In-charge in Yoga-clinical skill or simulation laboratory			
A (1)	In-charge Pathya-Diet Section			
	Instructor in teaching pharmacy			
	Yoga Instructor	7		
	Assistant Matron			
	Microbiologist			
	Nursing Staff			
	Analytical Chemist	GK, Reasoning & prescribed syllabus of para-medical courses.		
	Pharmacognosist			
B (2)	ECG Tech.			
	Panchkarma Therapist			
	Anushastra Karma Tech.			
	Kriyakalpa Therapist			
	Yoga demonstrator			
	Public Relation Officer (PRO)			
	Information Technology Officer			
	Information Technology Assistant	GK, Reasoning (Typing test only for Clerical staff)		
	Accountant			
C (3)	Clerical Staff			
C (3)	Assistant Librarian			
	Coordinator in Internal Quality Assurance Cell			
	Site Engineer	7		
	Hospital Administrator			
	MTS	GK, Reasoning		
	Attendant			
	Aya			
D (4)	Plumber			
J (7)	Carpenter			
	Medical record technician	1		
	Lab. Assistant for Microbiologist			
	Cooks			

6. लिखित परीक्षा की प्रक्रिया के पश्चात् आगे के Process बारे वैबसाईट पर दोबारा Upload कर दिया जायेगा। आवेदक कालेज की वैबसाईट जांच करते रहें।